04-03-2000



Docket No. RD-26,279

FORM PTO 1595

101304078

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

TO the Heriotable commissions of Faterica and Frageman	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):  TIM KERRY KEYES HENRY FRED ANDER JOHN DEAVER DEETS DONNA RAYE SHORTEN  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name  Other Mar 8, 2000 Mar 17, 2000  Execution Date:  Mar 13, 2000 Mar 9, 2000	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: General Electric Company  Internal Address:  Street Address: One River Road  City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new ap  Mar 8, 2000 Mar 17, 2000 Mar 13, 2000  A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/470,734  Additional numbers atta  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	Mar 9, 2000  B. Patent No.(s)  ached? Yes No
Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle  City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:12301	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  07-0868
DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.  DAVID C. GOLDMAN  Name of Person Signing  Total number	information is true and correct and any attached copy  March 23, 2000  Signature  er of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposite and Trademarks with sufficient postage as first cla
Box Assignments	addressed to Assistant Commission or for Dutania Way
Washington, D.C.	1/2006 2000
Box Addigitions	11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

**PATENT** 

REEL: 010643 FRAME: 0951

Λ	C	C	ı	C	N	ħ.	1	F	٨	IT	•
д	3	3	ł	u	IN	I۷	/	ᆮ	ı١	41	

Docket Number RD-26,279

above-namedTIM KER	<del>-</del>	tha	the/she executed the same of his/her own  SuitETRIBE  (Notan Public) NOTARY PUBLIC  (Notan Public) NOTARY PUBLIC  (NOTARY PUBLIC) NOTARY PUBLIC NOV. 30, 2001
above-namedTIM KER executed the foregoing assignment, w	<del>-</del>	tha	
above-namedTIM KER executed the foregoing assignment, w	<del>-</del>	tha	
TIM KE	· ·- ·		to me personally known as the individual who
iiiis uay u	RRY KEYES	1	·
This day of M	12 vch		20
County of FAIRFIELD			
State ofCONNECTICUT) SS:			
		T	IM KEHHY KEYES
Nach 2000 Date	·		In Kerry Keyes
continuing and reissue applications, make a	all rightful oaths and genera	ally o nt pi	do everything possible to aid said Company, its rotection for said improvements in all countries.
consideration, but at the expense of said C	ompany, I will communicate	to:	said Company or its representatives or nominees any roceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional.
authorize and request any official whose du	uty it is to issue patents, to is	ssue	e any patents on said improvements or resulting and agree that on request and without further
and any and all applications for patent and continuations and extensions thereof, and a			countries, including all divisions, reissues, in the filing of said United States application, and
•	,		
executed concurrently herewith, $\mathbf{X}$ U.S. Serial No.: $09/4/0.73$	, or 2/ flod 12/2/4	19	
invented by me (us), as described in the app			t
interest in and to the improvements in:  METHOD FOR MANAGING DISPOSITION  METHOD FOR MANAGING DISPO	TION OF DELINQUENT	AC	COUNTS
•	ny, a New York Corporation,	, its	successors and assigns the entire right, title and
		of	
		of of	
		of	
		of	
		of of	
		of	
		of	
		of of	
50/10/17/12 0/10/11		of	
JOHN DEAVER DEET: DONNA RAYE SHORT			LAWRENCEVILLE, GA SOUTHPORT, CT
LOUIL DE LUED DEET			CHANDLER, AZ
HENRY FRED ANDER		_	
TIM KERRY KEYES HENRY FRED ANDER		of	WEST REDDING, CT

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 010643 FRAME: 0952

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Docket Number RD-26,279

3-17-2000	Elemen Fred Ander
Date	HENRY FRED ANDER
State ofARIZONA) SS:	
County of MARCEOPA	
•	_
This ITHE day of Marech	, 20 <u>රට</u> , before me personally came
the above-named HENRY FRED AN	to me personally known as the
individual who set the foregoing assignment, same of his/he will be will for the purposes there	who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the in set forth.
MARICCPA COUNTY	$(\Lambda_0, \Lambda_0, \Lambda_0)$
My Comm. Expires March 16, 2002	Swelly Mey
Seal	(Notary Public)
3/13/00	John Deover Docts
Date	JOHN DEAVER DEETS
GEORGIA	/
State of GEORGIA SS:	
County of Fulton	
This day of day of	, 20 <u>00</u> , before me personally came
the above-namedJOHN DEAVER DE	ETS to me personally known as the
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, same of his/her own free will for the purposes there	
	0 0
f. dary Public, Fulton County, Georgia My Commission Expires April 9, 2002	La Vorme helson
Seal	(Notary Public)
9 March 2000	DD - Clarke
<u>9Morch2000</u>	DONNA RAYE SHORTEN
	DOING TO THE STORY OF THE STORY
State of CONNECTICUT SS:	
County of Fourfield)	
This q day of March_	$\sim$ , 2000, before me personally came
DONNA BAVE SHO	RTEN
individual who executed the foregoing assignment,	who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
same of his/her own free will for the purposes there  J. HERBY JOLICOEUR	
NOTARY PUBLIC	
My commission expires Apr. 30, 2001	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010643 FRAME: 0953